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PROPERTY ADDRESS, LEGAL DESCRIPTION
& ZONING:

ADDRESS: 880 W 15TH STREET
CITY OF NORTH VANCOUVER

LEGAL: LOT: ABLOCK 5 DL: 265 PLAN: 1406
PROPERTY ID: 011-152-206

CURRENT ZONING: CS-1

CURRENT USE: TIRE DEALERSHIP - SINGLE STOREY BUILDING

NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES:

NORTH: 4 STOREY MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
EAST: AUTO GLASS FITMENT CENTRE

WEST: AUTO DEALERSHIP

SOUTH MARINE DRIVE AND COMMERCIAL

PROPOSED ZONING: MIXED USE LEVEL 2 (MEDIUM DENSITY) (OCP)
DENSITY FSR 2.0 + MAXIMUM BONUS FSR 0.5
HEIGHT 6 STOREYS = 18-19 METERS

PROPOSED SETBACKS: SEE DRAWINGS

| SITE AREA = 1226.51m? |

| FLOOR AREAS |
(LEVEL 2-3-4-5) =a X4 = 2796.64m?2
(LEVEL 1) =a X1 = 467.82m?
SUB TOTAL = 3264.46m?
(-WALL THICKNESS) =-41.16m?2
[MAIN=42SQF, SECOND,THREE, FOUR &FIVE=444SQF]
(- ADAPT UNIT EXL.) [20ft2 X 11 UNITS = 220ft%] =-20.90m?
(-AMENITY) [15ft2 X UNITS = 630ft2] = -58.57m?
(-LOBBY) =-42.8m?
(-PRIMARY STAIR) =-35.69m?

TOTAL = 3065.34m? (32 995.32ft2)

PROJECT:
5 storey MIXED USE RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL ON GRADE

[ MAX ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA |

1226.51m? (13 202.04ft2) x 2.5 (FSR)= 3066m? (33 005ft2)

| NUMBER OF UNITS |

LEVEL 5 = 10 units

LEVEL 4 = 10 units

LEVEL 3 = 11 units

LEVEL 2 = 10 units

LEVEL 1 (COMMERCIAL) = 3 units

TOTAL = 41 UNITS + 3 RETAIL

41 RENTAL UNITS x 10% =4 UNITS
MID-MARKET UNIT MIX = 1x(3-BED)+ 1x(2-BED)+ 2x(1-BED)
MID-MARKET UNITS REQUIRED = 4 UNITS

PARKING:

41 RENTAL UNITS x 0.6 = 25 stalls
COMMERCIAL(1 STALL / 50m?)= 7 stalls
VISITORS (max) 0.1 / UNIT

41 UNITS X 0.1 = 4 stalls [INCLUDED IN REQ. 25 STALLS CNV BYLAW 908(7)]
PARKING STALLS REQUIRED =32 STALLS

PARKING GRADE =6 STALLS

PARKADE LEVEL =26 STALLS

PARKING STALLS PROVIDED = 32 STALLS

BICYCLES:
41 RENTAL UNITS x 1.5 =62 secure + 6 short term
COMMERCIAL(6 stalls/1000m? + 2 secure )= 3 short term +

2 secure total

BICYCLE STALLS REQUIRED = 64 SECURE STALLS +
9 SHORT TERM

GARBAGE RM. CALCULATION:
RESIDENTIAL - 0.486m?2 / unit (41) = 20m? req | 20m? provided
COMMERTIAL - 0.023m2 / m2 (331) = 8m2 req | 17m2 provided
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COVER

CONTEXT & DESIGN RATIONALE
SURVEY

FIRE ACCESS PLAN

PARKADE LEVEL
SITE PLAN

MAIN LEVEL
LEVEL 2

LEVEL 3

LEVEL 4

LEVEL 5

ROOF LEVEL
ADAPTABLE UNITS
ADAPTABLE UNITS
AREA OVERLAYS
AREA / FSR OVERLAYS
FSR OVERLAYS

BUILDING ELEVATIONS
BUILDING ELEVATIONS
LIMITING DISTANCE CALCULATION
LIMITING DISTANCE CALCULATION

SECTION 1
SECTION 2

SHADOW DIAGRAMS
PERSPECTIVE VIEWS
PERSPECTIVE VIEWS
STREET ELEVATIONS
EXISTING STREET VIEW

MATERIAL BOARD

14.63% 48.78% 24.39% 12.20%
COMMERCIAL| STUDIO | 1BED 2 BED 3 BED
LEVEL 5 6 3 1
SETBACKS LEVEL 4 6 3 1
RETAIL RESIDENTIAL LEVEL 3 3 4 3 1
FRONT 2.44m (8" 4.57m (15") LEVEL 2 3 4 1 2
SIDES Om 3.66m (12') LEVEL 1 3
BACK 4.57m (15" 4.57m (15') TOTAL 3 6 20 10 5
UNIT NUMBER AREA UNIT NUMBER AREA UNIT NUMBER AREA UNIT NUMBER AREA UNIT NUMBER AREA
UNIT 101 141.53nP UNIT 201 56.12r? UNIT 301 56.12r? UNIT 401 56.12r? UNIT 501 56.12r?
UNIT 102 94.86mm? UNIT 202 56.9m2 UNIT 302 56.9m? UNIT 402 56.9m? UNIT 502 56.9m2
UNIT 103 93.59m? UNIT 203 82.45m? UNIT 303 69.66m?2 UNIT 403 69.66m?2 UNIT 503 69.66m?2
UNIT 204 40.97nP UNIT 304 71.36m? UNIT 404 77.39m? UNIT 504 77.39nP
UNIT 205 40.26m2 UNIT 305 40.97m2 UNIT 405 60.5m2 UNIT 505 60.5m2
UNIT 206 40.84n7 UNIT 306 40.26n? UNIT 406 55.66m? UNIT 506 55.66m?
UNIT 207 67.071? UNIT 307 40.84n7 UNIT 407 67.07rr? UNIT 507 67.07r?
UNIT 208 45.97nP UNIT 308 67.071? UNIT 408 45.97me UNIT 508 45.97me
UNIT 209 83.04r? UNIT 309 45.97me UNIT 409 83.04nP UNIT 509 83.04rr?
UNIT 210 52.1m2 UNIT 310 83.04r? UNIT 410 52.1mz UNIT 510 52.1mz
UNIT 311 52.1mz
| TOTAL 329.98me TOTAL 565.72m? TOTAL 624.29m? TOTAL 624.41m2 TOTAL 624.41m2
E TOTAL RENTAL = 3551.90sqf ﬁ AMENITY 58.57m2 2 j 3
g COMMON 137.84m? '-'@J COMMON 133.44m? '-'@J COMMON 74.87m? IJ@J COMMON 74.75m? IJ@J COMMON 74.75m?
TOTAL 467.82m? TOTAL 699.16m?2 TOTAL 699.16m?2 TOTAL 699.16m?2 TOTAL 699.16m2
BALCONY % 3066.28m2 x 10% = 306.63mPallowed | 256.44n? = 8.36% achieved TOTAL 3262.56m2 | 35118.20sqf
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DESIGN RATIONALE:

Land Use Designaton ~~ pummammeT T T o s — — — L, S Y | S—— ~\\ 777 T Site & Zoning:
This map should be viewed £ 9T | . . . . . , , . . .
in conjunction with the N %‘E o = g | CI The site consists of a single property that is approximately 40.25m (132’) deep by 30.5m (100’) wide with a 1 storey tire Carefully selected materials have been used to further enhance the massing by using concrete at the commercial base,
provisions of Sections 2.1 L ¥ = & BT dealership building. The north of the site backs onto a lane and faces W 15th Ave and Marine Drive to the south. The plaza ding th ject visually while utilizing the light-col d led Isin th idential t
o 2 = ofnorth orth _ ; ' _ grounding the project visually while utilizing the light-coloured revealed panels in the residential component.
_ and 2.2 of Chépterj ook g S £ " | vahcouver space to the south of the site is currently used as vehicle access and parking. (Refer to survey and site plan drawings for The prominent location, further enhanced by the plaza, called for a visual focal point feature on the southeastern corner of Michael Cox, Architect A 1B C
= ﬁ_e:‘:vdggﬂz:t';‘;ve” 03 | Schedule A accurate property measurements.) the building. This approach seeks to establish the creation of a pedestrian/transit node stimulating social interaction between
[} E25TH i
T idanti TRANS CANADA WY | neighbors.
2 ﬁ_f‘:vdggﬂg:tb‘)we' 2 0% | Land Use The adjacent sites to the West and East are currently developed with single storey Car dealership and Auto Glass repair 220 - 6. 01 6th Street
o - Residential Level 3 075 _ EHTH | shop. The main entry of the residential component is located facing Marine Drive and the newly designed Landscaped Plaza. The New Westminster, BC V3L 3(1
(Low Density) x Part of the Official Community Plan design clearly differentiates between the commercial functions and the residential entry through the use of a portal entryway tel: (604) 608-1868
- . e E23RD ty . . . . . - . .
- Residential Level 4A 10 EL The site will allow for its redevelopment into a 5-storey mixed use building (6 storeys permitted) under a new Mixed-Use
(RMec'lcliumt'D:aESItyI)4B o £3 — Level 2 zoning as per the OCP. Currently zoned CS-1 and is designated as Mixed-Use Level 2, in the land use designation  Adaptability:
esidential Leve : S 0 contained in the Official Community Plan, with a height limit of 18-19 meters and 6 storeys.0The density anticipated in the
Medium D =m ’
- ; e_dlu"l_ Iei]s'tyl)s 16 : E2IST OCP is an FSR of 2 with a bonus of up to 0.5 which results in a maximum permissible of 2.5. (Refer to drawing set stats Please refer to the adaptable unit layouts, calculations and checklist in the drawing set. This drawing and related documentsare the
- (Medium Density) Py z page for detailed project statistics) e i 1w
. = £ 20TH . — an are no obereproavce withou elrwritten
- Residential Level 6 23 up to g Sustainability: consent.
Ll sl LU R AL — T B The contractor isresponsible for verifying all
o Mixed Use Level 1 1.0 The Project and its Relationship to context: Energy efficient and sustainable features have been, and will be, considered throughout its design. We have provided a datoms ond dimens?on?, any discra pancies are 1o
2 (Low Density) copy of the built green checklist filled in with our anticipated sustainability measures. o reported to the architect before the commencing
o - “’I:;I:Z?UL;ISGD:%‘%' 2 20 upto 1 2 The proposed mixed-use residential/ commercial project will replace the former low-density service commercial within the
= v el 03 E S £ Marine Drive Frequent Transit Development Area. This development provides lot-line to lot-line commercial units, a total of No natural gas will be used in this project reducing green house gas emissions. Controcors ore responsible 'w‘:fh",‘,:’e'ie':::[:: vork
- ?ﬂh’éﬁ?uﬁéﬁ!ﬁ'y? 23 %P;O 5 i i 41 residential Rental units (700% Rental) with 10% Mid-Market rental units. (Category B Bonus ii — 2018 Density bonus and of the most wrrent applicable odes and bylaws.
Mixed Use Level 4o 26  upto : Community Benefits Policy). An amenity space located on the second floor, complete with an outdoor patio, has been Increased density next to a prominent transportation corridor will decrease reliance on the automobile and encourage
(High Density) 1.0 Lo bl S 3 provided for the residents and takes good advantage of views towards the north. pedestrian and bicycle movement. The inclusion of secure bicycle storage spaces together with Electric vehicle charging Architedt's sedl -
Mixed Use Level 4B 30  upto ‘ stations will also encourage alternative means of transportation not reliant on fossil fuels. (Refer to stats page for detailed rchitect s seal -
(High Density) 10 Rental unit mix consists of 15% Studio Units, 49% 1 Bed Units, 24% 2 Bed Units and 12% 3 Bed Units and meet a minimum  bicycle and parking stall quantities.) an j}‘ 'ﬁ'{iu ,
7/ Harbourside Waterfront 205  up to 10% 3 bed units, as required by the City Housing Action Plan. N R TC, Y,
7/ (Mixed Use) 0.15 > : TN

Glazing will incorporate Vinyl framed heat deflecting low-e glazing that will minimize thermal transfer and will be augmented
NOTES The project provides much needed new rental homes along the Marine Drive corridor with easy access to public transit. with roller blinds on the inside face for sun control. The roofing material will be chosen to have a high reflectivity, which
Adopted Maroh 23, 2015 This proposal seeks to ir_nprove the quality of the urban fabric through urban densification in line with the OCP and reduces the heat island effect.
Amended October 26: 2015 improvement of the public realm by development of a plaza to the south of the project.

Parks, Recreation &

- Open Space

School & Institutional

[——— — — — — — — =

) Amended July 11, 2016 Drought tolerant plants for the landscape combined with high efficiency irrigation and water wise design principles will 3 ::
- Commercial Amended November 21, 2016 Creating a public space that has the potential to form a prominent pedestrian node where people can meet and socialize. reduce water requirements. - " o, 2021-11-26 o° o O
- Mixed Employment Amended April 3, 2017 Enhancing a pedestrian-friendly streetscape with a transit-supportive urban environment less reliant on motor vehicle traffic. /’/, . -_y-},}:fu...u-f:ﬁgﬁ\\\\\
AAme”dgdejmle 12 581; p— Energy efficient appliances, bathroom fixtures, and LED lighting will be utilized throughout the project. Interior finishing ey, 05H SOV
Industrial Amer::ggd%ctgbir o 4 o The proposed building layout has been organized to maximize the livability of the units while minimizing the impact on the materials with low VOC’s will be utilized throughout the project. o
’ | - surroundings. Many of the units are corner units, and in conjunction with large glazed windows, benefit from sun and the
Maximum Building (e ] views to the North and South. The building will be connected to the Lonsdale Energy Corporation and will have Hydronic heating reducing the reliance on
Heights in Metres . . This document has been digitally certified with
S gas and eIeCtrICItY' digital certificate and encryption technology
| special Study Area L LLJ - . . N L U
"""""" ’ £ 2 = (&g ) Building Massing / Material use: Continuous exterior insulation has been added to the exterior wall assemblies to improve building performance over and wuthoritative original hos been transmitted fo you
— — City Boundary E g £ — ] above what is required by code. in digital form.
The building form respects the site shape and urban fabric and has a commercial plinth (Spanning from Property line to Any printed version can be relied vpon as a true
(e Property line) that will maximize human scale interaction. The residential component is set back from the commercial base e e e e
= to lower the scale of the building and improving the privacy of the residential component. While also Enhancing the Crime prevention through environmental design: certificate, or when printed from the
5 pedestrian friendly streetscape towards the plaza and Marine Drive. digilly-ceriified electronicfile provided by the
- : . - The mixed-use function of the project inherently facilitates crime prevention, adding eyes on the street at different times of
ple Height Equivalencies - . . . . . . i .
Met A ot 06 The form and mass of the building are broken down through several approaches: a sensible use of an intentionally limited the day. Spaces accessible off the lane can be closed off with visually transparent gates and steel panels at night to
it pRroX, Soreys This map forms part of and is integral to the Official Community K2 i materials palette and subtle texture variations creating a clear architectural language that accentuate the corner of the enhance security.
18-19 6 Plan. Land use designations extend from jyoperty boundary to 3 building towards Marine drive and West 15th. (Urban orientation and visual variation)
23-25 8 the centerline of streets and lanes. z This approach seeks to create a visually interesting contemporary architecture that creates a meaningful place within the Light fixtures throughout the landscaping and at the lane create a safer environment at night.
ig 1% All residential development without maximurl heights on this map I urban environment.
55.56 18 shall not exceed six storeys. For other uses, keights shall be regulated < The placement of commercial surface parking and the underground parking access off the lane, activates laneway activity
68 2 through the Zoning Bylaw and in considering ifiereases in building heights, A harmonious colour palette and architectural features visually articulate the building facades. maximising openness and visibility.
74 24 attention will be given to view impacts, contextyal relationships and the u
livability or use of the buildings. . . .
88 %0 e sen v ol The natural grade of the site on the Lane slopes from East to West approximately 1 meter. This allowed the parkade The underground parking is secured by a visibly transparent overhead gate and all walls and ceiling will be painted white to
entrance to be accessed from the lane at the northwest corner of the site. This location was chosen as it is the low end of enhance security through a bright environment. The elevator lobby will have glazing to provide visual transparency from the
the site which reduces the length of ramp required for access. parking area.
Fibre cement board artisan square channel paneling and fibre cement board paneling provide texture variation, with slim Public Realm:
reveals and hidden connectors, were used for the facades, and a lighter colour was chosen for the top storeys of the J A D A S I
building. 0Rain screen vinyl windows coupled with the use of low-e glazing were used for all residential areas. Aluminum Aredesigned landscaped plaza and street trees are proposed on the plaza space between the property and Marine Drive.
storefront glazing is used for the commercial component. (Please refer to Landscape architect’s layout for more information.)
The railings and posts are aluminum with glass balustrades and perforated metal screens for privacy. Landscape design & Sustainability: (Prepared by Durante Kreuk) D E V E I- 0 P M E N T
The pedestrian canopy at the commercial units consists off a glass canopy supported by wood beams and stainless-steel
fittings. The landscape development at 880 West 15th Street in North Vancouver is divided into the onsite landscape treatment and
the civic plaza located at 15th Street and Marine Drive.
The residential entryway is clad in an Architectural composite metal cladding system. The exit doors leading from the
residential component are concealed by a wood grain texture composite metal cladding system to further accentuate the On site, the ground level areas in front of the CRUs are developed as hard surface for outdoor use by the commercial units.
residential entry. On level 2 there is a perimeter planting area adjacent the outdoor patio spaces for residential units on this level. There is a
g . vy small outdoor amenity space on the NW corner of this level.
T - Design:
iy The major landscape contribution for this project is the new streetscape and plaza space located at 15th Street and Marine
The building form was strongly influenced by contemporary Architectural design trends that are consistent with new Drive. This area is developed as outlined in the Marine Drive guidelines. Itincludes street trees, boulevard sidewalks,
development trends in the area. common hard surface plaza space with seating opportunities, additional trees and plantings.
A selective use of a materials consisting of concrete, fibre cement board paneling with concealed fasteners and slim reveals  With good southern exposure this space will be an ideal location for neighbours to meet and socialize. S
have been chosen to create an understated sophistication, further enhanced by a harmonious colour palette. The plant palette uses an attractive blend of evergreen, drought tolerant, endemic and bird friendly planting. A high efficiency S _.2¢2¢=
7 irrigation system will be installed. é “H E
By The elegance of archetypal form is embraced and seeks to achieve a timeless quality evident in contemporary S oo E =
@@QW i interpretations of modernist inspired architecture. An asymmetrical design composition adds a dynamic quality and adds Summary: JBE3=Es
UOG-AN Bt visual variation. 4 - K- E
ek A detailed Architectural expression with the use of understated, quality materials, within a contemporary urban context will 2 L = = §
enhance the formal character of Marine Drive and West 15th and improve the public realm. 2222
This property will provide much needed additional rental units with an increase of an additional 41 rental units. o
Our proposed design responds appropriately to the North Vancouver Community Plan and will be a positive addition to the .
urban tapestry of the city in our opinion. - <
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